



## AICPA PEER REVIEW PROGRAM AND NJCPA PEER REVIEW PROGRAM ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW JERSEY SOCIETY OF CPAS

March 28, 2019

Paul Garbarini Garbarini & Co., P. C. 285 Division Ave Carlstadt, NJ 07072-1203

Dear Paul Garbarini:

It is my pleasure to notify you that on March 28, 2019, the New Jersey Peer Review Committee accepted the report on the most recent System Reviewof your firm. The due date for your next review is December 31, 2021. This is the date by which all review documents should be completed and submitted to the administering entity.

As you know, the report had a peer review rating of pass. The Committee asked me to convey its congratulations to the firm.

Thank you for your cooperation.





## AICPA PEER REVIEW PROGRAM AND NJCPA PEER REVIEW PROGRAM ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW JERSEY SOCIETY OF CPAS

The New Jersey State Board peer review compliance form must be submitted to the New Jersey State Board of Accountancy within 30 days of receipt of this letter, along with a copy of your firm's peer review report, and a copy of this acceptance letter. The compliance form can be found on the NJCPA web site under the stay informed section, then firm and practice management, then peer review, and then to the NJ State Board of Accountancy forms and documents area. In addition, the form is on the New Jersey State Board of Accountancy web site in the applications and forms section. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Glenn Roe at groe@njcpa.org or 973-226-4494 X237.

Sincerely,

James Hardenberg, CPA, CGMA, CAE Chief Learning Officer

peerreview@njcpa.org 973-226-4494 x105

New Jersey Society of CPAs

cc: John Martini

Firm Number: 900010105262 Review Number: 560190